II.

III.

100 North Canyons Parkway
Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 454-5000

WATER CONNECTION FEE INFORMATION SHEET

GENERAL BACKGROUND

New fee schedule effective January 1, 2025

A. The Water Connection Charge Ordinance No. FC 72-1 as amended for Zone 7 was
established January 18, 1972. The ordinance is applicable over the Zone 7 area
that includes Livermore, Pleasanton, Dublin, Sunol, and surrounding communities.
The Ordinance requires a one-time water connection fee for all new water services
from a water system that is directly connected to the Zone 7 water supply system.
This fee is used for funding the costs of expanding the Zone 7 water treatment

and distribution system to serve new development.

B. The amount charged for a water connection is determined by the size of the meter
to be installed. The meter sizes and corresponding water connection fees are

listed below.

PROCEDURES FOR PAYMENT OF WATER CONNECTION FEES IN LIVERMORE,

PLEASANTON, & DUBLIN

The water connection fees are collected by the Building Departments of the Cities of
Livermore and Pleasanton, and by the Dublin San Ramon Services District, which are
agents for Zone 7. For that area within the California Water service area which is
located outside of the Livermore city limits, connection fees will be paid at the Zone 7

office in Livermore.

WATER CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE - FEES ARE REVIEWED AND SUBJECT TO

PERIODIC MODIFICATION

Meter Size Meter Brand/Type Fee Factor Connection Fee
5/8" & 1" FS DISPLACEMENT TYPE 1.0 $34,910
3/4" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 1.5 $52,365
1" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 2.5 $87,275
5/8" IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 2.5 $87,275
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 2.2 $76,802
5/8" X 3/4" KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 2.5 $87,275
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 3.5 $122,185
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 3.2 $111,712
3/4" KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 3.5 $122,185
Short & Long IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 3.5 $122,185
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 5.5 $192,005
1" KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 5.5 $192,005
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 5.5 $192,005
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 5.0 $174,550
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 10.0 $349,100
KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 12.0 $418,920
11/2" OMNI C2 16.0 $558,560
OMNI T2 16.0 $558,560
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OMNI WITH 50 GPM RESTRICTION 5.0 $174,550
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 8.0 $279,280

OMNI WITH 80 GPM RESTRICTION 8.0 $279,280
Mueller MVR 11.5 $401,465

OMNI WITH 120 GPM RESTRICTION 12.0 $418,920
SENSUS SR/SRII 16.0 $558,560

2" KAMSTRUP SHORT ULTRASONIC 16.0 $558,560
KAMSTRUP LONG ULTRASONIC 16.0 $558,560
OMNI C2 16.0 $558,560

DIEHL ULTRASONIC 17.0 $593,470

OMNI T2 20.0 $698,200

evoQ4 MAGNETIC 22.0 $768,020

Note - Connection fees for meters 3-inch and larger and for meters with fee factors other than those
listed above, will be determined by Zone 7, using the fee factor for Maximum Rate for Continuous
Operation, as defined by AWWA. These fees are based on the Maximum Continuous Flow Rate
through a 5/8" meter and are proportional based on flow ratings for the various sized meters. Flow
ratings for displacement type meters are defined by AWWA C700 for Cold-Water Meter --
Displacement Type, Bronze Case. Flow ratings for turbine type meters are defined by AWWA C701
for Cold Water Meters -- Turbine Type, For Customer Service. Any changes to meter capacities will

affect the above connection fees.

IV.  EXEMPTIONS

No fee will be collected for SEPARATE private fire service connections. See Section
VI of the Ordinance (copy available upon request).

V. PARTIAL EXEMPTIONS

A partial exemption sometimes applies for domestic fire sprinkling systems up to
1" meter size. See Section VI of the Ordinance (copy available upon request).

VI.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Contact Junming Li at (925) 454-5017, or jli@zone7water.com.
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